DEPART	MENT OF HEALTH AN	ID HUMAN SERVICES				ORM APPROVED	
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB	NO. 0938-0391	
-	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345236	B. WING			C	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	I	03/17/2016	
				820 WELLINGTON AVENUE			
WILMING	TON HEALTH AND REHA	BILITATION CENTER		WILMINGTON, NC 28401			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES       ID         (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL       PREFIX         REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)       TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY)	TION SHOULD BE COMPLETION THE APPROPRIATE DATE			
F 157 SS=D	483.10(b)(11) NOTIF (INJURY/DECLINE/F		F 15	7		4/1/16	
	consult with the resid known, notify the resi or an interested famil accident involving the injury and has the po- intervention; a signific physical, mental, or p deterioration in health status in either life the clinical complications significantly (i.e., a ne existing form of treath consequences, or to treatment); or a decis						
	and, if known, the res or interested family m change in room or roo specified in §483.150 resident rights under	promptly notify the resident ident's legal representative nember when there is a commate assignment as (e)(2); or a change in Federal or State law or ed in paragraph (b)(1) of					
	the address and phor	rd and periodically update ne number of the resident's or interested family member.					
	This REQUIREMENT	is not met as evidenced					
	Based on staff interv	iews and record review, the the primary physician and		Plan of Correction F-157			
	-	he development of pressure		This Plan of Correction will a	chieve		
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	RE	TITLE		(X6) DATE	
Electroni	cally Signed					04/01/2016	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

program participation.

PRINTED: 04/12/2016

OLITILI		MEDICAID SERVICES				NO. 0938-039
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345236		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					С	
		B. WING		(	03/17/2016	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	E	
WILMING	ON HEALTH AND REHA	ABILITATION CENTER		820 WELLINGTON AVENUE WILMINGTON, NC 28401		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO	RRECTION	(X5)
PRÉFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPL DEFICIENCY)			COMPLETION DATE
F 157	Continued From page	e 1	F 15	57		
	ulcers for 1 of 4 residents reviewed for notification of change in condition (Resident #1).			substantial compliance to F-1 4-1-2016.	57 by	
	Findings included:			Address how corrective action		
		ed Resident #1 was initially y on 11/2/2009, with a		accomplished for those reside have been affected by the def practice		
	readmission on 2/9/2	016. The resident's current hronic kidney disease-stage		Resident #1 discharged to the	e hospital on	
		otein calorie malnutrition and		3-1-2016 and did not readmit to this		
	cerebrovascular disea	ase.		building, so there was no corr to be taken to notify the family		
	The readmission skin	assessment dated		physician of her change of co		
		Stage II pressure ulcer to				
	right buttocks.			Address how corrective action		
	A head to toe skin as	sessment dated 2/10/2016		accomplished for those reside potential to be affected by the	•	
	reported resident with 2 small open areas to right buttocks and deep tissue injury to both heels.			deficient practice	came	
	-			The Director of Nursing review		
	Review of the resider			24-hour reports and physician		
		focus on pressure ulcer		the last 30 days to ensure tha and families were properly no		
	development with interventions which included to inform family/caregivers of any new areas of skin			residents that had triggering e	-	
	breakdown.			Triggering events are describe		
				regulations and include accide		
		recent comprehensive		significant changes, significar	it treatment	
		ated 2/26/2016 indicated the get I pressure ulcer and two		changes, and discharges.		
		e ulcers due to suspected		Nursing managers will perform	n three chart	
	deep tissue injury (D			audits of sampled residents th triggering events, weekly for f	nat have had	
	In an interview with th	ne treatment nurse on		and then monthly for two mon		
	3/16/2016 at 10:00 AM, the treatment nurse			ensure that physicians and families were		
		report the skin breakdown to		notified.		
		sician. The treatment nurse		Address what measures a ""	a put inte	
		d " the family was aware of ue to the resident ' s recent		Address what measures will b place or systemic changes ma	•	
		22/2016 until 2/9/2016. The		ensure that the deficient pract		

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: 923408

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 3

			0.00			B NO. 0938-03	
TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345236		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
					С		
		B. WING			03/17/2016		
IAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		, STATE, ZIP CODE		
		ABILITATION CENTER		820 WELLINGTON AVE	NUE		
	ION HEALTH AND KEN	ABILITATION CENTER		WILMINGTON, NC 2	8401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL & LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOT TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)		RECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE RENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE	
F 157	Continued From pag	ae 2	F 1	57			
		orted she did not actually		occur			
	speak to the resident 's physician to notify him of						
	the skin breakdown, but the physician had access			On 3-31-2016, t	he facility nursing staff		
	to the medical record	d and she " figured " he saw		was re-educated	d by the Director of		
	it.				/ physicians and families		
					ig event occurs, as		
		nducted with the resident 's			e. Any licensed nursing		
	nurse on 3/16/2016 at 3:45 PM. The nurse				receive re-education will		
	-	t was readmitted to the		-	o working the next		
	facility on 2/9/2016 with a Stage II pressure ulcer			scheduled shift.			
	on the right buttock. The nurse reported she completed a head to toe skin assessment of the			The Director of I	Nursing or designee will		
	-	16. There was a small Stage			n orders and 24 hour		
		ne resident 's right buttock			vious day times thirty		
	-	ading heel boots were			that physicians and		
	removed DTIs to both heels were present. The			-	otified of triggering events.		
	nurse indicated she documented the findings in						
	the clinical assessment, initiated treatment to the			Indicate how the	e facility plans to monitor		
	buttocks and reapplied the heel boots. The nurse				to make sure that		
	reported since the sl	kin issues were present on		solutions are su	stained. The facility must		
	readmission she thought the physician assessed			develop a plan f	or ensuring that correction		
	the resident at the hospital. The nurse was not			is achieved and	sustained. The plan must		
	able to recall if she notified the resident 's family			· ·	and the corrective action		
	of the skin issues.				effectiveness. The Plan		
					integrated into the quality		
	-	w with the resident 's		assure system of	of the facility.		
		ucted on 3/16/2016 at 4:15					
	PM. In the interview, the physician stated he was			The Director of Nursing will report findings to the Quality Assurance Committee			
	aware and involved in the resident 's complex clinical condition and treatment at the facility, but			during its monthly meeting.			
	was not notified of th	•			ily mooning.		
				If the Quality As	surance Committee		
	During an interview with the facility Director of			determines there are continued problems			
	Nursing on 3/16/2016 a 4:30 PM, the DON stated			after three months regarding notification			
	-	for the family and the			nd families on triggering		
	-	ied of any new skin areas or		events, it will continue to receive Director			
	any change in condition.			of Nursing reports and to review them			

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: 923408

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 3